Illinois law.
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Section 761.110  Filing of Petition for Arbitration 

a)	All petitions for arbitration: 

1)	Shall clearly set forth on their first page the date upon which the original request for negotiation under Section 252 of the Communications Act of 1934 (47 U.S.C. 252) was received by the incumbent local exchange carrier and the dates 135 days, 160 days, and 9 months thereafter; 

2)	Shall be filed during the period from the 135th to the 160th day (inclusive) after the date on which the incumbent local exchange carrier received the request for negotiation under Section 252 of the Communications Act of 1934 (47 U.S.C. 252); 

3)	Shall be verified; and 

4)	Shall be accompanied by the Petitioner's discovery requests. 

b)	The party petitioning the Commission shall, at the same time as it submits the petition, provide the Commission all relevant documentation concerning: 

1)	The unresolved issues; 

2)	The position of each of the parties with respect to those issues; and 

3)	Any other issue discussed and resolved by the parties. 

c)	A petition for arbitration shall not be accepted for filing unless it is verified. 

d)	All responses to a petition for arbitration shall be verified, and shall be accompanied by the verified written statements and verified exhibits of all witnesses the party proposes to call at the arbitration hearing. 

e)	Verified responses and verified written statements and exhibits constituting respondent's support for its response shall be filed no more than 25 days after the filing of the petition for arbitration. 
